112 State Street 4th Floor Montpelier, VT 05620-2701 TEL: 802-828-2358



TTY/ TDD (VT: 800-253-0191)
FAX: 802-828-3351
F mail: pug clark@yormant.gov

E-mail: puc.clerk@vermont.gov Internet: http://puc.vermont.gov

State of Vermont Public Utility Commission

July 7, 2022

Mr. Stephen Crowley Energy Chair, VT Sierra Club steve.crowley1@gmail.com

Dear Mr. Crowley:

On behalf of the Vermont Public Utility Commission ("Commission"), I am pleased to designate you to serve as the alternate member of the Vermont System Planning Committee ("VSPC") representing the interests of environmental protection. This appointment is to fill the remainder of a five-year term that will expire on July 13, 2023.

The Commission greatly appreciates your willingness to serve on the VSPC. The Commission looks forward to your participation in the VSPC's important role in helping plan for Vermont's electric transmission system, including the full, fair, and timely consideration of cost-effective non-transmission alternatives.

You should be hearing shortly from the VSPC with details on its upcoming meetings. If you have any questions regarding the VSPC, you may wish to contact the VSPC's Facilitator and Secretary, Shana Louiselle, at 802-770-6381 or slouiselle@velco.com.

Thank you again for volunteering to serve on the VSPC.

Sincerely,

Anthony Roisman

Anthony Z. Roisman, Chair Vermont Public Utility Commission

cc: Shana Louiselle, for the VSPC



112 State Street 4th Floor Montpelier, VT 05620-2701 TEL: 802-828-2358



TTY/ TDD (VT: 800-253-0191) FAX: 802-828-3351 E-mail: puc.clerk@vermont.gov

E-mail: puc.clerk@vermont.gov Internet: http://puc.vermont.gov

State of Vermont Public Utility Commission

July 7, 2022

Mr. George Gross Commissioner Town of Shoreham Planning Commission george@carbon-footprint.org

Dear Mr. Gross:

On behalf of the Vermont Public Utility Commission ("Commission"), I am pleased to designate you to serve as the alternate member of the Vermont System Planning Committee ("VSPC") representing the interests of town and regional planning organizations. This appointment is to fill the remainder of a five-year term that will expire on July 13, 2023.

The Commission greatly appreciates your willingness to serve on the VSPC. The Commission looks forward to your participation in the VSPC's important role in helping plan for Vermont's electric transmission system, including the full, fair, and timely consideration of cost-effective non-transmission alternatives.

You should be hearing shortly from the VSPC with details on its upcoming meetings. If you have any questions regarding the VSPC, you may wish to contact the VSPC's Facilitator and Secretary, Shana Louiselle, at 802-770-6381 or slouiselle@velco.com.

Thank you again for volunteering to serve on the VSPC.

Sincerely,

Anthony Z. Roisman, Chair

Anthony Roisman

Vermont Public Utility Commission

cc: Shana Louiselle, for the VSPC

